MOUNTAIN WEST
Montessori Academy

2024-2025 School Fee Schedule

The following student fees may be assessed to students of MWMA as follows:

REQUIRED FEES
(for all fully and partially enrolled students in grades 7-9)

EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE TOTAL
FEE DESCRIPTION (SPEND PLAN) FEE
“c Field Trips & MS Camp $95
Middle School Fees for Grade 7 | 7 Science Lab $15 $150
7¢ College & Career Awareness Supplies $40
. Yc Field Trips & MS Camp $95
Middle School Fees for Grade 8 % Science Lab $15 $110
. Yc Field Trips & MS Camp $95
Middle School Fees for Grade 9 % Science Lab $15 $110

FEES FOR OPTIONAL COURSES, PROGRAMS, AND ACTIVITIES

(for participating students enrolled in grades 7-9)

EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE TOTAL
FEE DESCRIPTION (SPEND PLAN) FEE
Sculpture Course “¢ Sculpture supplies, firing fees $40
World Cuisines Course “¢ Food supplies $45
Art Foundations Course Y¢ Art supplies $15
Theatre/Musical Theatre Course | ¢ Supplies for costumes & props $15

Y Supplies
Yearbook Course A T-Shirts $25
Dance/P.E. Electives “¢ Supplies & costumes $15
Digital/Business Electives Y Supplies $25
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FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS, ACTIVITIES, AND SPORTS

(for participating students in grades identified below)

EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE TOTAL
FEE DESCRIPTION (SPEND PLAN) FEE
Travel “¢ Transportation, lodging, food
(Travel Club for grades 6-9 and Y Activities $350-$2,500
9t Grade Trip) YcSupplies
Choir Club (grades 4-9) 7 Music $50
ot L-1ub (grades - “¢ Stipend for instructor
Staff Run Clubs (K-.9),. per club # Stipend for instructor
(e.g., Lego Club, 3D Printing Club, A Snack i $25-$50
Dodgeball Club) Nacks, supples
Student Run Clubs (K-9), per club | 7¢ Project supplies
(e.g., Geography Club, Cooking Club, v Snacks $25-$50
D&D Club) “¢_Stipend for supervisors
Summer Reading Workshop . $5 per no show
PAY
No-Show Fee (K-9) Supplies, snacks (max of $120)

PER STUDENT (GRADES 7-9) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL
YEAR: $3,150

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7-9 would be required to pay if the
student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the
School for students in grades 7-9 for the year.

PER STUDENT (GRADE 6) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL
YEAR: $2,745
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 6 would be required to pay if the student
participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the
School for students in grade 6 for the year.

PER STUDENT (GRADES K-5) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL
YEAR: $320

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in regular Kindergarten through grade 5 would be
required to pay if the student participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided,
sponsored, or supported by the School for students in Kindergarten through grade 5 for the year.

Notice to Parents:
Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee
waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fees materials provided
on the School’s website (School Fees Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver
Decision and Appeal Form, etc.). If your student files a fee waiver request with the School and the
request is denied, you may appeal the School’s decision.
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